

Patagonia Gold PLC : Change of Name of Nominated A

Released : 15.10.2009

RNS Number : 8599A Patagonia Gold PLC 15 October 2009

Patagonia Gold PLC

("Patagonia Gold" or the "Company")

Change of Name of Nominated Adviser

The Company announces that Strand Partners Limited, the Company's Nominated Adviser, has changed its name to Strand Hanson Limited with immediate effect.

For further information:

Strand Hanson LimitedAngela PeaceTel: +44(0)207 409 3494Simon RaggettTel: +44(0)207 409 3494www.strandhanson.co.ukTel: +44(0)207 409 3494

This information is provided by RNS The company news service from the London Stock Exchange

END

MSCFFAFDISUSEDS